
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

257,996 65,688
29,145
36,543

33,976
2,567

192,308
60,979

131,329

113,178
18,151

100.00 100.00 100.00
90,124

167,872
20,718

147,154 57.04

34.93
65.07

58.85
9.44

44.37
55.63

51.72
3.91

31.71
68.29

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

147,154 68,771

30,118

6,711
6,844

16,563
38,653

13,935

7,408

1,960
1,204
4,244
6,527

64,448

44,952

9,110
10,745
25,097
19,496

100.00 46.73 43.80 9.47

82,478

17,781
18,793
45,904
64,676
43.95

56.05 53.16

46.84

69.75

30.25

43.79

56.21

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
300,477
257,996
129,869

42,481
10,505
4,823
4,704

1,432
21

20,996

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
85.86

14.14

100.00

49.66
50.34

100.00
24.73
11.35
11.07

3.37
0.05

49.42

128,127

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

257,996 129,869

2,203
14,514
25,641
28,699
21,452
19,286
14,289
3,785

128,127

14,985
30,477
27,971
20,086
13,332
10,920
7,679
2,677

100.00 100.00 100.00

17,188
44,991
53,612
48,785
34,784
30,206
21,968
6,462

58,636
83,569
98,603 40,155

50,151
37,360

58,448
33,418
21,276

6.66
17.44
20.78
18.91
13.48
11.71
8.51

38.22

2.50

32.39
22.73

1.70
11.18
19.74
22.10
16.52
14.85
11.00
2.91

11.70
23.79
21.83
15.68
10.41
8.52
5.99
2.09

30.92
38.62
28.77

45.62
26.08
16.61

510Baltimore City Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

8.03
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Female Householder,
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   Pct. of
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Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.
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510Baltimore City InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

8.03


