Area Name: Baltimore City			Jurisdiction:	510			Tota					
Table P4 : Households by Presence of People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size												
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.		More People	Pct. of					
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove	r Tot	tal 65 Ye	ear & Over	Tota					
	257,996	100.00	192,308	100.	00	65,688	100.0					
1 Person Household	90,124	34.93	60,979	31.7	1	29,145	44.37					
2 or More Person Households	167,872	65.07	131,329	68.2		36,543	55.63					
Non-Family Households	20,718	8.03	18,151	9.4	4	2,567	3.91					
Family Households	147,154	57.04	113,178	58.8	35	33,976	51.72					
Fable P5 : Family Type by Presence and A	Age of Rel	ated Childrer	1									
			Married Couple		Householder,	Male Hou	Male Householde					
		Total	Family	No Hus	band Present	No Wife	o Wife Present					
Family Households		147,154	68,771		64,448	13,	935					
% of row total		100.00	46.73		43.80	9	9.47					
With Related Children Under 18 Years		82,478	30,118		44,952	7.	408					
% of column total		56.05	43.79		69.75	53.16						
Under 6 Years Only		17,781	6,711		9,110	1,960						
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		18,793	6,844		10,745		1,204					
6 to 17 Years Only		45,904	16,563	25,097		4,244						
No Related Children Under 18 Years		64,676	38,653	19,496		6,527						
% of column total		43.95	56.21		30.25		6.84					
Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant : For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		129,869 128,127 42,481 10,505 4,823 4,704	14.14	50.34 49.66 100. 24. 11. 11.		73 35						
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional	Use	1,432				3.	37					
For Migrant Workers		21				0.05						
Other Vacant		20,996				49.	42					
Cable H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Tenu	ire by Age	e of Household										
		Total		Owner	Pct. of Total	Renter	Pct.					
Occupied Housing Units		Total 257,996		ccupied 29,869	Total 100.00	Occupied 128,127	Tota 100.0					
15 to 24 Years		17,188	6.66	2,203	1.70	14,985	11.7					
25 to 34 Years		44,991	17.44	14,514	11.18	30,477	23.79					
35 to 44 Years		53,612	20.78	25,641	19.74	27,971	21.8					
45 to 54 Years		48,785	18.91	28,699	22.10	20,086	15.6					
55 to 64 Years		34,784	13.48	21,452	16.52	13,332	10.4					
65 to 74 Years		30,206	11.71	19,286	14.85	10,920	8.5					
75 to 84 Years		21,968	8.51	14,289	11.00	7,679	5.9					
85 Years and Over		6,462	2.50	3,785	2.91	2,677	2.0					
25 to 44 Years		98,603	38.22	40,155	30.92	58,448	45.6					
25 to 64 Years		98,005	30.22 22.20	40,155	30.92	30,440 22,419	43.0					

83,569

58,636

32.39

22.73

50,151

37,360

38.62

28.77

33,418

21,276

26.08

16.61

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

45 to 64 Years

65 Years and Over

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Baltimore City		InsidePFA						
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Personal Person	eople 65 Ye	ars and Over,	Household Type	e and Hou	sehold Size			
Total Households 257 1 Person Household 90		Pct. of Total 100.00 34.93	No Person 65 Year & Ove 192,308 60,979	100. 31.7	al 65 Ye 00 1	More People ear & Over 65,688 29,145	Pct. of Total 100.00 44.37	
2 or More Person Households	167,872	65.07	131,329	68.2		36,543	55.63	
Non-Family Households	20,718	8.03	18,151	9.4 50 0		2,567	3.91 51.72	
Family Households	147,154	57.04	113,178	58.8	5	33,976	51.72	
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rel	ated Childrer						
		Tatal	Married Couple		Householder,	Male Household No Wife Prese		
Family Hauseholds		Total	Family	NO HUS	band Present			
Family Households % of row total		147,154	68,771 46.73		64,448			
% of row total		100.00	40.75		43.80	2	9.47	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		82,478	30,118			7,408		
% of column total		56.05	43.79		69.75	53.16		
Under 6 Years Only		17,781	6,711		9,110		1,960	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		18,793	6,844		10,745	1,204		
6 to 17 Years Only		45,904	16,563		25,097		4,244	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		64,676	38,653		19,496		6,527	
% of column total		43.95	56.21		30.25		46.84	
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and	d Vacant							
		Total	Pct. of Total	tal Pct. of Occupied		Pct. of Vacant		
Total Housing Units		300,477	100.00	100.00				
Occupied :		257,996	85.86		100.00			
Owner Occupied		129,869			50.34			
Renter Occupied		128,127	1 4 1 4		49.66	100	00	
Vacant :		42,481	14.14			100		
For Rent		10,505				24.		
For Sale Only		4,823				11.		
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		4,704				11.	07	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		1,432			3.3 0.0			
For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		21 20,996				0. 49.		
Other Vacant		20,990				49.	42	
Table H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Ter	nure by Age	e of Household		0		D		
		T_{a+1}	Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. o	
Occupied Housing Units		Total 257,996		Decupied	Total 100.00	Occupied	Tota	
Occupied Housing Units		237,990	100.00	129,869	100.00	128,127	100.0	
15 to 24 Years		17,188	6.66	2,203	1.70	14,985	11.70	
25 to 34 Years		44,991	17.44	14,514	11.18	30,477	23.79	
35 to 44 Years		53,612	20.78	25,641	19.74	27,971	21.83	
45 to 54 Years		48,785	18.91	28,699	22.10	20,086	15.68	
55 to 64 Years		34,784	13.48	21,452	16.52	13,332	10.41	
65 to 74 Years		30,206	11.71	19,286	14.85	10,920	8.52	
75 to 84 Years		21,968	8.51	14,289	11.00	7,679	5.99	
85 Years and Over		6,462	2.50	3,785	2.91	2,677	2.09	
25 to 44 Years		98,603	38.22	40,155	30.92	58,448	45.62	
45 to 64 Years		83,569	32.39	50,151	38.62	33,418	26.08	
		58,636	22.73	37,360	28.77	21,276	16.61	

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.